PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignor Chunong Chi Vuong to Cuong Chi Vuong - correct on assignment - wrong on corrective assignment previously recorded on Reel 023175 Frame 0041. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keith David Farquharson	08/20/2009
Gregory Wayne Allen	03/05/2007
Cuong Chi Vuong	03/30/2007
Gregg John Lacusta	04/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stream-Flo Industries Ltd.
Street Address:	4505 - 74 Avenue
City:	Edmonton
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6B 2H5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60757833
Application Number:	60804521
Application Number:	11621524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)499-8089

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: usptomail@greenwin.com

Correspondent Name: Greenlee Winner and Sullivan PC

Address Line 1: 4875 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

PATENT

REEL: 023210 FRAME: 0054

H \$120.00 6075

500958020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Curtis
Total Attachments: 9 source=1-06_2nd_corrected assignment#pa	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif ge5.tif ge6.tif ge6.tif ge7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

09/01/2009 500951205

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the first inventor from David Keith Farquharson to Keith David Farquharson on a document previously recorded on Reel 019270 Frame 0799. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keith David FARQUHARSON	08/20/2009
Gregory Wayne ALLEN	03/05/2007
Chunong Chi VUONG	03/30/2007
Gregg John LACUSTA	04/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stream-Flo Industries Ltd.
Street Address:	4505 - 74 Avenue
City:	Edmonton
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6B 2H5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60757833
Application Number:	60804521
Application Number:	11621524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(303)499-8089

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

usptomail@greenwin.com

Correspondent Name:

Greenlee Winner and Sullivan PC

Address Line 1:

4875 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2:

Suite 200

Address Line 4:

Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1-06

USPTO

9/4/2009 1:08:32 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: GREENLEE WINNER AND SULLIVAN PC COMPANY: 4875 PEARL EAST CIRCLE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael J. Curtis

Total Attachments: 6
source=1-06_corrected_assignment#page1.tif
source=1-06_corrected_assignment#page2.tif
source=1-08_corrected_assignment#page3.tif
source=1-06_corrected_assignment#page4.tif
source=1-06_corrected_assignment#page5.tif
source=1-06_corrected_assignment#page6.tif

5/10/200/ 9:40:03 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

O:GREENLEE WINNER AND SULLI | 1 PC | COMPANY:4875 PEARL E | 1 CIRCLE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

05/09/2007 500273983

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA	1	
		Name	Execution Date
David Keith Farqui	narson		03/05/2007
Gregory Wayne All	en		03/05/2007
Cuong Chi Vuong			03/30/2007
Gregg John Lacust	a		04/04/2007
Name:	Stream-Flo I	ndustries Ltd.	
Street Address:	4505 - 74 Avenue		
City:	Edmonton		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T6B 2H5		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 3		
Property	Туре	Numb	er
Application Numbe	Γ;	60757833	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Application Number:

Application Number:

Fax Number:

(303)499-8089

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

60804521

11621524

Email:

winner@greenwin.com

Correspondent Name:

Greenlee Winner and Sullivan PC

Address Line 1:

4875 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2:

Suite 200

Address Line 4:

Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Michael Curtis

1-06

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael Curtis

0/10/200/ 9:40:03 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server O:GREENLEE WINNER AND SULLIF | PC | COMPANY:4875 PEARL EF | CIRCLE

Total Attachments: 5 source=1-06_assignment#page1.tif

source=1-06_assignment#page2.tif

source=1-06_assignment#page3.tif

source=1-06_assignment#page4.tif

source=1-06_assignment#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023210 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT

We,

FARQUHARSON, David Keith, address: 7913A 112 South Avenue, N.W.,

Edmonton, Alberta T5B 0H6, Canada;

ALLEN, Gregory Wayne, address: P.O. Box 3912, Spruce Grove, Alberta T7X 3B1,

Canada;

VUONG, Cuong Chi, address: 11504 168 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T5X 6B6,

Canada; and

LACUSTA, Gregg John, address: 2307 55 Ave Close, Lloydminster, Alberta T9V

2T6, Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD., whose full post office address is 4505 - 74 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T6B 2H5, Canada, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

Any and all inventions and discoveries made by us and disclosed in a United States

Provisional Patent Application for WELLHEAD ASSEMBLY FOR HYDRAULIC

PUMPING SYSTEM filed January 9, 2006, under Serial No. 60/757,833, United States

Provisional Patent Application for WELLHEAD ASSEMBLY FOR HYDRAULIC

PUMPING SYSTEM filed June 12, 2006, under Serial No.60/804521, and United States

Non-Provisional Patent Application for WELLHEAD ASSEMBLY FOR HYDRAULIC

PUMPING SYSTEM filed January 9, 2007, under Serial No. 11/621,524, and in and to all

patents granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and prolongations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent of any other country which have been or may be filed based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by that or any other country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries or said applications;

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest to STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD., herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith, and agree that we will provide to STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD., or its representatives, without further consideration, all facts and documents known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries whenever requested; testify in any legal proceedings; execute all papers that may be necessary to file said applications in the United States or any other country and to assign the same; execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing a Letters Patent thereon; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain, uphold and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

SIGNED at, Edmonton, Alberta this 5 day of March, 2007.
KEITH DAVID FARQUHARSON WITNESS
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see KEITH DAVID
FARQUHARSON who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on
the date therein set forth
Signature of Witness
Name of Witness 10NY LAM
Name of Witness 10NY LAM Address of Witness 6/ BLUE QUILL CER SOMONOW AB
SIGNED at, Edwarfon, Alberta this 5 day of march, 2007.
GREGORY WAYNE ALLEN WITNESS

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see GREGORY
WAYNE ALLEN who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the
date therein set forth.
Signature of Witness
Name of Witness TONY LANT
Signature of Witness
SIGNED at, Edmonton, Alberta this 30 day of march, 2007.
CUONO CHI VUONG WITNESS
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see CUONG CHI
VUONG who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date
therein set forth. Signature of Witness
Name of Witness Daniel Van Vliet
Address of Witness 454 Mac Ewan Road S.W. Edmonton, AR TOW 114

SIGNED at, LLOYDMINSTER, ALBERTA this 4 day of APRIL, 2007.
GREGG JOHN LACUSTA
WITNESS
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see GREGG JOHN
LACUSTA who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date
therein set forth. Signature of Witness
Name of Witness Brookelyn Blacklock
Address of Witness 3711-45 Ave. Close Llaphninster, SK, SAV ZE8

RECORDED: 09/09/2009